PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

1.	Recommended Vendor(s): OGMA Consulting Corporation						
2.	Procurement Type: Sole Source						
3.	Procurement Details:						
	A. Contract Status: Amendment to existing Agreement						
1	B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A						
	C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A						
	D. Bid/Proposal Due Date: N/A						
	E. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A						
	F. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A						
	G. Protest Received: No						
4.	Buyer Assigned: Mitchell Cabrera						
5.	Contract Administrator: Andrew Herd						
6.	LADWP System/Division: Joint/ITSD						
7.	Contact Person for Item: Andrew Herd, Information Systems Manager						

A. Evaluation Rating Summary of Proposals

Not applicable to the Amendment.

B. Evaluation of Proposal

Not applicable to the Amendment.

C. Procurement History

Service/Item History – Number of Times Item or Service has been Procured									
Contract/ PO No.	Contractor	Term of Contract	Start Date	Ending Date	Contract Amount				
Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 47080-2	OGMA Consulting Corporation	Amend No. 4 -Add 2 years -Add \$1,187,700	-	11/30/2021	\$6,673,513				
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47080-2	OGMA Consulting Corporation	Amend No. 3 -Add 5 years -Add \$4,694,410	-	11/30/2019	\$5,485,813				
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 47080-2	OGMA Consulting Corporation	Amend. No. 2 -Add \$442,500	-	11/30/2014	\$1,791,403				
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 49024-2 (Agreement No. 47080-2)	OGMA Consulting Corporation	Amend. No. 1 -Add 3 years -Add \$1,198,903	-	11/30/2014	\$1,348,903				
49024-2	Sierra Systems Inc.	4 months, 13 days	12/1/2011	4/13/2012	\$150,000				

Vendor Experience – Number of Contracts Vendor had with LADWP During the Past 10 Years									
Contract/PO No.	Contract Description	Term of Contract	Start Date	Ending Date	Contract Amount				
Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 47080-2	Proprietary computer software maintenance, on- and off-site support, and change services	Amend No. 4 -Add 2 years -Add \$1,187,700	-	11/30/2021	\$6,673,513				
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 47080-2	Proprietary computer software maintenance, on- and off-site support, and change services	Amend No. 3 -Add 5 years -Add \$4,694,410	-	11/30/2019	\$5,485,813				
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 47080-2	Proprietary computer software maintenance, on- and off-site support, and change services	<u>Amend. No. 2</u> -Add \$442,500	-	11/30/2014	\$1,791,403				
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 49024-2 (Agreement No. 47080-2)	Proprietary computer software maintenance, on- and off-site support, and change services	Amend. No. 1 -Add 3 years -Add \$1,198,903	-	11/30/2014	\$1,348,903				
49024-2	Proprietary computer software advanced on-site support and change services	4 months, 13 days	12/1/2011	4/13/2012	\$150,000				

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

Not applicable to the Amendment.

E. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken

Not applicable to the Amendment.

F. Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises (DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women Business Enterprises (WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE) Subcontracting Participation

Not applicable to the Amendment as this is a sole source contract.